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VOTE SHEET 

MARCH 16 , 1999 

BE: DOCKET N~B19;l~ - Cancellation by florida Public Service 
Commission of IXC Certificate No. 5155 issued to Phonechange Corp . for 
violation of Rules 25-4 . 1061, F.A.C ., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunicat ions Companies, and 25-24.480(2) (a) and (b) , F.A. C., 
Reporting Requirements. 
DOCKET NO. 981932- TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission o f 
Pay Telephone CerLificate No. 4845 issued to Ame rican Telcom Inc. d/b/a 
FoneTel for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A . C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees ; Telecommunications Companie s, and 25-24.480( 2) (a), F.A. C., Report ing 
Requirements . 
DOCKET NO . 981933-TI - Cal.cellation by florida Public Service Commission o f 
IXC Certificate No . 4863 issued to Global Rate Processing, Inc. for 
violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F. A. C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies , and 25-24 .480(2) (a) and (b), F.A .C., 
Reporting Requirements . 
DOCKET NO. 98 1935-TI - Cancellation by Flor i da Public Service Commission of 
IXC Certificate No . 5201 i ssued t o OTA CommunicaLions , LLC fot violation of 
Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regu l atory Assess~ent Fees; Telecommunica Lions 
Companies , and 25-24.4 80(2(a) and (b) , F. A.C. , Reporting Requirements. 

Issue 1 : Should the Commission impose a SSOO fine or cancel the IXC 
certificates issued to each company listed on page 7 of staff ' s March 4, 
1999 memorandum for apparent violation of Rule 25-4. 0161 , Florida 
Adminis trative Code , Regulatory Assessment fees; Telecommunications 
Companies? 
Recommendation : Yes . The Commission should impose a S500 fine or cancel 
each company's certificate listed on p~ge 7 if the fine and the regulato ry 
assessment fees , including statutory penalties and i nterest , are not 
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DOCKET NO. 981931-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission 
of IXC Certificate No . 5155 issued to Phonechange Corp. for violation of 
Rules 25-4.1061, F.A .C., Regulatory Asse ssment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies, and 25-2 4 . 480(2) (a) and (b) , F.A.C., Reporting Requirements . 
DOCKET NO. 981932-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of 
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4845 issued to American Telcom Inc. d/b/a 
FoneTel for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C . , Regulatory Assessment 
Fees ; Telecommunications Companies, and 25 -24.480(2) (a) , F.A.C. , Reporting 
Requirements . 
DOCKET NO . 981933-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of 
IXC Certificate No. 4863 issued to Global Rate Processing , Inc. for 
violation of Rules 25-4.0161 , F.A. C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Teleco .. ~unications Companies, and 25-24.480( 2) (a) and (b) , F.A.C., 
Reporting Requirements . 
DOCKET NO. 981935-TI - Cancellation by Flo1 lda Public Service Commission of 
IXC Certificate No. 5201 issued to DTA Communications, LLC f or violation of 
Rules 25-4. 0161 , F.A.C., Regula tory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies , and 25-24 .480(2(a) and (b), F. A.C., Reporting Requirements. 

(Continued from previous page) 

received by the Commission within five business days after the conclusion 
of the 21-day protest period. The fine should be paid to the Florida 
Public ServirD Commission and forwa rded to the Office of the Compt roller 
for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364. 285(1) , Florida Statutes. If the Comwission's Order is not protested 
and the fine and regulatory assessment fees , including statutory penalties 
and interest , are not received, the IXC certific ates listed on page 7 
should be canceled with an effective date of December 31 , 1998. 

APPROVED 

Issye 2 : Should the Commission impose a $500 ~ine or cancel the IXC 
certificates issued to each company listed on page 7 for apparent violation 
of Rule 25-24.480(2) (a) and (b), flo r ida Admi ~istrative Code , Records & 
Reports; Rules Incorporated? 
Recommendation : Yes. The Commission should mpose a $500 fine or cancel 
the companies ' respective certificates if the information required by Rule 
25-24 .480 (2) (a) and (b) , F.A . C. and fine are not received by the :ommission 
within five business days after the conclusior of the 21-day protest 
period. The fine should be paid to the Florio 1 Public Servi ce Commission 
a nd forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State 
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DOCKET NO . 981931-TI - Cancellation by Flo r ida Public Se rv ice Commisston 
of IXC Certificate No . 5155 issued to Phonechange Corp . for violation of 
Rules 25-4. 1061, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessm.~nt Fees ; Telecommunications 
Companies , and 25- 24.480(2) (a ) and (b) , F.A .C ., Reporting Requirereents . 
DOCKET NO . 981932-TI - Cancellation by Flor .da Public Service Commission of 
Pay Telephone Certi f ica te No . 4845 issued to American Telcom Inc . d/b/a 
foneTel for violation of Rules 25- 4. 0161 , F.A . C .. , Regulatory Assc!sment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25- 24.480(2) (a ), F.A.C., Reporting 
Requirements . 
DOCKET NO . 981933-TI - Cancellation by Flor .da Public Service Commission of 
IXC Cert ifica t e No. 4963 issued t o Globa l R1te Processing , Inc. f o r 
violation of Rules 25-4 . 0161, F.A. C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies , and 25 -24.480(2) (a) and (b) , F. A.C., 
Reporting Requireme nts . 
DOCKET NO. 981935-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of 
IXC Cert ificate No. 5201 issued to DTA Communicat ions , LLC for violation of 
Rules 25-4 . 0161 , F.A.C . . Regulatory Assessm !nt Fees ; Telecommunicat io ns 
Companies , and 25-2 4.4 80(2(a) and (b), F. A.C ., Reporting Requirements . 
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Gene r a l Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1) , Florida Statutes . If 
the Con~ission' s Order is not protested and the required information and 
fine a r e not received, the IXC certificates listed on page 7 should be 
canceled with an effective date of December 31 , 1998 . 

APPROVED 

Issue 3: Should these dockets be closed? 
Recommendation : Yes . If no person whose substantial ~nterosts ure affected 
files a protest within 21 days o f the issuance date o f the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payme nt of the fines and fees , or cancellation of 
the certifica t es , these dockets should be closed. A protest in one docket 
should not prevent the action in a separate docket from becoming final . 

APPROVED 

J 


	3-1 No. - 913
	3-1 No. - 914
	3-1 No. - 915



